

GAHC010121782019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet. 630/2019

1:MOIDUL ISLAM AND 3 ORS.

S/O MD MOHIBUL HUSSAIN, R/O VILL- SORUMOTORIA, ANOWARA PATH,
HOUSE NO. 80, GUWAHATI-781006, DIST-KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

2: TAKADDUS HUSSAIN

REGISTRAR

MUSLIM MARRIAGE AND DIVORCE

DARRANG

MANGALDOI

DIST-DARRANG

ASSAM

PIN-784125

3: AMIR ALI

C/O MD MOHIBUL HUSSAIN

R/O VILL- SORUMOTORIA

ANOWARA PATH

HOUSE NO. 80

GUWAHATI-781006

DIST-KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM

4: MAINAL MIYA

C/O MD MOHIBUL HUSSAIN

R/O VILL- SORUMOTORIA

ANOWARA PATH

HOUSE NO. 80

GUWAHATI-781006

DIST-KAMRUP(M)

ASSA

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:MD ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O LATE MAZIBUDDIN AHMED
R/O FOUZDARIPATTY (KATHMILL)
WARD NO. 14
NAGAON TOWN
P.O. AND P.S.-NAGAON
DIST-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78200

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. JUNM LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 25-11-2019

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received the copy of the petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the revision petition to the learned counsel for the respondent within two days.

List this matter after two weeks. Till then, interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant